State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources-WT/3 101 S. Webster St. Madison, WI 53707

dnr.wi.gov

Final Report
Targeted Runoff Management Grant Program and Urban Nonpoint Source and Storm Water Management Grant Program

Form 3400-189 (R 6/08)

Page 1

Notice: This final report is authorized by ss. 281.65 and 281.66, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 153 and NR 155, Wis. Adm. Code. Personally identifiable information collected will be used for program administration and may be made available to requesters as required under Wisconsin's Ópen Records Law [ss. 19.31-19.39, Wis. Stats.].

Instructions: Your grant agreement requires you to submit a Final Report 60 days after the end date listed in the grant agreement. This Final Report form must be used in conjunction with the "FINAL REPORT INSTRUCTIONS." The instructions detail how to complete and submit the

report to D	NR. The DNR prefer	s that Final Reports be (3) complete originals	submitted in electror	nic format. If, h	owever,	printed copies of	Final Reports are
1. Grant T	ype Please check o	ne.					
⊠ Target	ed Runoff Manageme	ent Grant – Agricultural		Targeted Rund	off Mana	gement Grant – Urb	pan
Urban Nonpoint Source & Storm Water Management Grant – Construction			nt Grant –	Urban Nonpoint Source & Storm Water Management Grant Planning			
2. Grantee	& Project Information						
Project Na	me			Grant Number			
Stony Cre	ek/Mike Kruswick			TRC-TK05-150	00-04D		
Governme	ntal Unit Name			Primary Waters	hed Nan	ne and Watershed (	Code
Door Cou	nty Soil and Water C	onservation Departme	ent	Stony Creek/T	K05		
Nearest W	ater Body Name			Nearest Water	Body Ide	entification Code (W	BIC) (if applicable)
DNR Wate	er Management Unit (F	River System) Name		s. 303 (d) Listed	d Waterb	ody? 🛛 Yes 🔲	No.
Twin Doo	r-Kewaunee						
What pollu	tant(s) were addresse	ed by the project (e.g., ni	trogen, phosphorus, se	diment, thermal	control, e	etc.)?	
Bacteria, I	Nitrates, Phosphorus	s and Sediment					
For <u>each</u> p	project site location pro	ovide the following: (atta	ch additional sheets if r	ecessary)			
	Location:	A	В	С		om negot Daguer	E E
	Division Name nship, Village, etc.)	Town of Clay Banks					
PLSS	Town	26N					
	Range	26E					
	Section	18					
	Quarter	sw					
	Quarter-Quarter	SE					
Latitude (degrees, minutes, seconds North of Equator; use the DNR's Surface Water Data Viewer, SWDV)							
Longitude (degrees, minutes, seconds W of Prime Meridian, use the SWDV)		87°, 23', 12"					
Property Owner(s)	Name	Michael Kruswick					
	Mailing address	602 Fremont St					

Algoma WI 54201

Pag	A	2
rau	0	_

Site address (Not mailing address)			

## 3. Summary of Results

A. Performance Standards and Prohibitions and Other Water Resources Management Priorities
 For grants issued in calendar year 2006 or later, complete Tables A and B (following) consistent with the entries on your grant application.

TABLE A. PERFORMANCE STANDARDS AND PROHIBITIONS (per ch. NR 151, Wis, Adm. Code, effective October 1, 2002)

Performance Standard or Prohibition	Units of Measure	Quantity	Measurement Method Used
Sheet, rill and wind erosion	Acres meeting T		
Manure Storage Facilities: New Construction/Alterations	Number of facilities		
	Number of animal units		
Manure Storage Facilities: Closure	Number of facilities		
Manure Storage Facilities: Failing/Leaking Facilities	Number of facilities		
	Number of animal units		
Clean Water Diversions in WQMA	Pollutant load reduction		
	Number of farms with diversions		
	Number animal units		
Nutrient Management on Agricultural Land	Acres planned		
Prohibition: Manure Storage Overflow	Number of facilities		
	Number of animal units		
Prohibition: Unconfined Manure Pile in WQMA	Number of farms		
Prohibition: Direct Runoff From Feedlot/Stored Manure	Pollutant load reduction		
	Number of facilities		
	Number of animal units		
Prohibition: Unlimited Livestock Access	Feet of bank protected		
	Number of farms		
Jrban: 20-40% Reduction in Total Suspended Solids (TSS)	Pounds TSS reduced		
	% TSS reduction	1	

## TABLE B. OTHER WATER RESOURCES MANAGEMENT PRIORITIES

I. Agricultural Areas	Units of Measure	Quantity	Measurement Method Used
Buffers	Feet of bank protected		
	Number of farms		
Streambank	Tons of bank erosion reduced		
	Feet of bank protected		
Other (specify)			
I. Developed Urban Areas	Units of Measure	Quantity	Measurement Method Used
Urban: 20-40% Reduction in TSS	Pounds TSS reduced		
	% TSS reduction		
Infiltration	% Pre-development stay-on volume		
	Cubic feet stay-on volume		
Peak flow discharge	Change in cubic feet per second		
Protective areas	Feet of bank protected		
Fueling & maintenance areas	Oily sheen presence		
Streambank	Tons of bank erosion reduced		
	Feet of bank protected		
Other (specify)			
I. Planning	Units of Measure	Quantity	Measurement Method Used
Quantify how implementation of the planning project	Municipalities planned for		
decreased storm water impacts on state waters (i.e., storm water plan, I & E plan, etc.)	Acres planned for		
Document/track progress made in implementing the	Municipalities planned for		
planning product ( <i>i.e.</i> , ordinance, utility district evaluation/formation, storm water management plan information & education, etc.)	Acres planned for		

Other (specify)							
	is located in the	ne watershed of an unnamed t					ithin the Stony
		fer raising operation consistin ure storage and manure was h	-	•			
peration drained to wet BMPs constructed at th onstructed storage was	land areas wes e site were a lo built with a lai	t of the farm and fields that re- ong term manure storage syste- rge ramp to allow for emptying the buildings and outlet it to the	ceived spread manure do m with a push-off area to without the need for a n	rain to Bear ( o facilitate cl	Creek. eaning t	the free	stall buildings. T
. Satisfaction of Notice Re			s adjacent wettand area.				
cost sharing for this proje	ct was offered	under a formal notice to achieve	compliance with performa	nce standards	or proh	ibitions	provide informati
or each notice in the table	below.	N-dia lata-di					
		Notice Information			Satis		faction Informatio
Notice Type	Issue Date	From (Name)	To (Name	e)	Yes	No	Date Letter Se
ocal Regulation	2/1/06	Door County SWCD	Michael Krus	swick	$\boxtimes$	П	1/16/07
						lп	
Summary of Project Cha	•				Ш	<u> </u>	
This project was schedu inter weather condition July 1st 2006, provided onstruction be complete ommenced in the spring	s and the low p d a signed con ed no later than with no furthe		n. An amendment was g nd contractor(s) is provid	ranted by th ded to the Di	e DNR e NR by M	extendi arch 18	ng the grant peri 5th, 2006 and
This project was scheduinter weather condition or July 1st 2006, provided onstruction be completed onmenced in the spring	s and the low p d a signed con ed no later than with no furthe	probability of proper installatio tract between the landowner a n July 1, 2006. A signed contra er delay.	n. An amendment was g nd contractor(s) is provid	ranted by th ded to the Di	e DNR e NR by M	extendi arch 18	ng the grant peri 5th, 2006 and
This project was scheduinter weather condition of July 1st 2006, provided onstruction be complete ommenced in the spring Additional Information at	s and the low part of the second of the seco	probability of proper installatio tract between the landowner a n July 1, 2006. A signed contra er delay.	n. An amendment was g nd contractor(s) is provid	ranted by th ded to the Di	e DNR e NR by M	extendi arch 18	ng the grant perions of the grant perions
This project was scheduinter weather condition of July 1st 2006, provided onstruction be complete ommenced in the spring Additional Information at	s and the low point a signed content of the	probability of proper installatio tract between the landowner a n July 1, 2006. A signed contra er delay.	n. An amendment was g nd contractor(s) is provid	ranted by th ded to the Di	e DNR e NR by M	extendi arch 18	ng the grant perions of the grant perions
This project was scheduinter weather condition of July 1st 2006, provided onstruction be completed on the spring Additional Information at Final Product(s) All Product(s)	s and the low part of a signed content of a signed content of the project of the project of the project of the projects of the projects	probability of proper installatio tract between the landowner a n July 1, 2006. A signed contra er delay.	n. An amendment was g nd contractor(s) is provie ct was received and forw	granted by the	e DNR e	extendi larch 18 nd cons	ng the grant peri 5th, 2006 and struction
This project was schedulinter weather condition of July 1st 2006, provided onstruction be completed on the spring Additional Information at Final Product(s) All Product(s)	s and the low part of a signed content of a si	probability of proper installation tract between the landowner a in July 1, 2006. A signed contra er delay. (optional)	n. An amendment was good contractor(s) is proviect was received and forward was received and for	granted by the ded to the DN varded to the	e DNR e	extendi larch 18 nd cons	ng the grant period ofth, 2006 and struction
This project was schedurinter weather condition of July 1st 2006, provider construction be completed on the spring.  Additional Information at A. Construction Projects A.2. Checking here B. Planning Projects	s and the low part of a signed content of a si	probability of proper installation tract between the landowner and July 1, 2006. A signed contract delay.  (optional)  printed copy of project plans and thoto-documentation of the project plans.	n. An amendment was good contractor(s) is proviect was received and forward and forward specifications was sent to the construction is attached	granted by the ded to the DN varded to the state of the ded to the ded to the ded to your DNR F	e DNR e NR by M DNR ar	extendinarch 18 nd cons	ng the grant periodith, 2006 and struction
This project was schedurinter weather condition of July 1st 2006, provider construction be completed on the spring.  Additional Information at A. Construction P. A.1. Checking here Coordinator.  A.2. Checking here B. Planning Projects	s and the low part of a signed content of a si	probability of proper installation tract between the landowner and July 1, 2006. A signed contract delay.  (optional)	n. An amendment was good contractor(s) is proviect was received and forward and forward specifications was sent to the construction is attached	granted by the ded to the DN varded to the state of the ded to the ded to the ded to your DNR F	e DNR e NR by M DNR ar	extendinarch 18 nd cons	ng the grant periodith, 2006 and struction
This project was schedulinter weather condition of July 1st 2006, provider construction be completed on the spring.  Additional Information at the spring.  A. Construction For Coordinator.  A.2. Checking here Coordinator.  B. Planning Projects  B.1. Checking here Nonpoint Source Co	s and the low part of a signed content of a si	probability of proper installation tract between the landowner and July 1, 2006. A signed contract delay.  (optional)  printed copy of project plans and thoto-documentation of the project plans.	n. An amendment was good contractor(s) is proviect was received and forward was received and forward was sent to the construction is attached and the construction is attached was construction in the construction in the construction is attached was sent to the construction in the construction in the construction is attached was sent to the construction in the construction in the construction in the construction in the construction is attached was sent to the construction in the construction is attached was sent to the construction in the con	granted by the ded to the DN varded to the v	e DNR e NR by M DNR ar	Nonpoi	ng the grant periodith, 2006 and struction
This project was schedurinter weather condition of July 1st 2006, provider onstruction be complete ommenced in the spring.  Additional Information at Additional Information at Additional Information at A.1. Checking here Coordinator.  A.2. Checking here B. Planning Projects B.1. Checking here Nonpoint Source Co	s and the low part of a signed content of a si	probability of proper installation tract between the landowner at a July 1, 2006. A signed contract delay.  (optional)  printed copy of project plans an about the project plans and the project plans	n. An amendment was good contractor(s) is proviect was received and forward was received and for	granted by the ded to the DN varded to the DN varded to the document of the do	e DNR e NR by M DNR ar	Nonpoi	ng the grant periodith, 2006 and struction
This project was schedulinter weather condition of July 1st 2006, provider construction be completed on the spring.  Additional Information at Additional Information at Additional Information at A.1. Checking here Coordinator.  A.2. Checking here B. Planning Projects B.1. Checking here Nonpoint Source Co	s and the low part of a signed content of a si	probability of proper installation tract between the landowner at a July 1, 2006. A signed contract delay.  (optional)  printed copy of project plans an analysis of the project plans and proceed the project plans and printed copy of the planning proceed the project plans and printed copy of the planning proceed the project plans and printed copy of the planning proceed the project plans and printed copy of the planning proceed the planning procee	n. An amendment was good contractor(s) is proviect was received and forward was received and for	granted by the ded to the DN varded to the DN varded to the varded to the downward of the down	e DNR e NR by M DNR ar Regional was sen g Produc	Nonpoi	ng the grant periodith, 2006 and struction
Final Product(s) All Produc	s and the low part of a signed content of a si	probability of proper installation tract between the landowner at a July 1, 2006. A signed contract delay.  (optional)  printed copy of project plans an analysis of the project plans and proceed the project plans and printed copy of the planning proceed the project plans and printed copy of the planning proceed the project plans and printed copy of the planning proceed the project plans and printed copy of the planning proceed the planning procee	n. An amendment was good contractor(s) is provied twas received and forward was received and specifications was sent to be construction is attached with the final Planning Product of the final Planning Product was received to the final Planning Product was received to the final Planning Product was received and forward was r	granted by the ded to the DN varded to the DN varded to the varded to the downward of the down	e DNR e NR by M DNR ar Regional was sen g Produc	Nonpoi	ng the grant perioth, 2006 and struction  Int Source  T DNR Regional
Final Product(s) All Produc	s and the low part of a signed content of a si	probability of proper installation tract between the landowner at a July 1, 2006. A signed contract delay.  (optional)  printed copy of project plans an analysis of the project plans and proceed the project plans and printed copy of the planning proceed the project plans and printed copy of the planning proceed the project plans and printed copy of the planning proceed the project plans and printed copy of the planning proceed the planning procee	n. An amendment was good contractor(s) is provied twas received and forward was received was received and forward was rec	granted by the ded to the DN varded to the DN varded to the State of the ded to the ded	e DNR e NR by M DNR ar Regional was sen g Produc	Nonpoi t to you ct(s).	ng the grant perioth, 2006 and struction  Int Source  T DNR Regional
This project was schedulinter weather condition of July 1st 2006, provided construction be completed by the commenced in the spring Additional Information at Additional Information at Additional Information at A. Construction P. A. Construction P. A.1. Checking here Coordinator.  A.2. Checking here B. Planning Projects B.1. Checking here Nonpoint Source Co. B.2. Checking here B.3. Checking here ame of Planning Docume Grantee Certification:  Checking here certification:	s and the low part of a signed content of a si	probability of proper installation tract between the landowner at a July 1, 2006. A signed contract delay.  (optional)  printed copy of project plans and thoto-documentation of the project printed copy of the planning process are delay.	n. An amendment was good contractor(s) is provied twas received and forward was received was received and forward was rec	granted by the ded to the DN varded to the DN varded to the State of the ded to the ded	e DNR e NR by M DNR ar Regional was sen g Produc	Nonpoi t to you ct(s).	ng the grant periodith, 2006 and struction  Int Source  T DNR Regional

Fina	I Report Targeted Runoff Management and Urban Nonpoint Source & Storm Water Management Gran	t Programs
Form	3400-189 (R 6/08)	Pag
9,	FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE ONLY	
	REGIONAL NONPOINT COORDINATOR Please complete the following:	
	Checking here indicates that you received either planning or construction plans and specifications from the Attach a copy of the approval.	he project sponsor, as appropriate
	Checking here indicates that you approved the final construction. Attach a copy of the final construction	approval.
	Checking here indicates that you have approved the final Planning Product(s).	
	Check here if two (2) signed, original copies of the Final Report and attachments have been sent to Runc Coordinator. Note: Regional Nonpoint Source Coordinator may retain one (1) copy of the signed, original	off Management Section Grants al Final Report.
Туре	or print Name of Regional Nonpoint Coordinator	
Signat	ure of Regional Nonpoint Coordinator	Date















